
Fill In this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 AIRFASTTICKETS. Inc.

Debtor 2
(Spouse, If filing)

1 11
e lb =7

J

United States Bankruptcy Court for the; Southern District of New York

Case number 15-11951 (SHL) 1 8 20i5

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

U S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
SO L'iST OF YGRK

12/15

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. fVlakesuch a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or botti. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152,157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date tlie case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current

creditor?

2. Has this claim been

acquired from
someone else?

3. Where should notices

and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of

Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g)

CROATIA AIRLINES d.d.
Name of the cun^nt creditor (the parson or entity to be paid for this daim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

0 No
• Yes. From whom?

Where should notices to the creditor be sent?

CROATIA AIRLINES d.d.

Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
different)

Name Name

75 b Bani, Buzin

Number Street Number Street

Zagreb Cr 10010

City

Contact phone

State

+3851 616 0064

ZIP Code City

Contact phone

Contact email danijela.bllQgrevic@croatiaairiines.hr contact email

Uniformclaim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (ifyou use one):

State ZIP Code

4. Does this claim amend No
one already filed? q yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known).

5. Doyou know ifanyone ^ Nq
else has filed a proof q yes. Who made theearlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim

Filed on
MM / DD I YYVY

page 1

AirFastTickets, Inc. POC
lliii
00073



Give Infonnation About the Claim as of tlie Date ttie Case Was Filed

6. Do youhaveanynumber ^ No
identify the Q yes. Last4 digits ofthedebtor's account oranynumber you use to identify thedebtor:

7. How much is the claim? 156,203.79. Does thisamount include interest orothercharges?
No

• Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, orother
charges required by Banicruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card,
claim?

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Banl<ruptcyRule 3001 (c).

Limitdisclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Services performed

9. is allor partof the claim Si No
secured? Q yes. The claim issecured bya lien on property.

Nature of property:

• Real estate. Ifthe claim is secured bythedebtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage ProofofClaim
Attachment (Official Fomi 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

Q Motorvehicle
• Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $_

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ .(The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $_

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed).

• Fixed
• Variable

10. Is this claim based on a ^ No
lease?

• Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.

11.Is this claimsubject to a 0 No
right of setoff?

• Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2



12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount

entitled to priority.

I^No
• Yes. Check one:

a Domestic support obligations (including alimony andchild support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1 )(A) or (a)(1 ){B).

Q Up to $2,775* ofdeposits toward purchase, lease, or rental ofproperty orservices for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $_

Q Wages, salaries, orcommissions (up to$12,475*) earned within 180 daysbefore the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. $.
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

a Taxesor penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $_

• Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $_

• Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)( ) thatapplies. $_

Amount entitled to priority

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.
FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules

specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be

fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152,157, and
3571.

Official Form 410

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment

Check the appropriate box:

• I am the creditor.

^ Iam the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.
• Iam the tnjstee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
• Iama guarantor, surety, endorser, orothercodebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proofof Claim and have a reasonable belief Uiat the information is b\je

and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date 03/14/2016
MM / DD I YYYY

Qx:>^r
Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name

Title

Company

Address

Contact phone

Danijela
First name

Corporate Lawyer

Croatia Airlines d.d.

Bilogrevic
Middle name Last name

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

75 B, Bani, Buzin
Number

Zagreb

Street

City

+3851 616 0064

Proof of Claim

CrCaiiCc 10010
stale ZIP Code

Email daniiela.bilogrevic(5jcroatiaairlines.hr

page 3



^ •

CROATIA AIRLINES

United States Bankruptcy Courf

Southern District of New York

One Bowling Green, Room 534

New York. NY 10004-1408

In re:

' AIRFASTTICKETS. INC.,
Debtor

Case No. 15-11951 (SHL)

PARTICULARS OF CLAIM

Croatia Airlines d.d., whose registered office is at Zagreb, Bani 75 b, Buzin, Croatia, is a Croatian national
air carrier represented by Mr Kresimir Kucko, President &CEO and Mr Zlatko Sirac. Member of the Board
of Director and a member of lATA {International Air Transport Association). The total amount claimed by
Croatia Airlines d.d.is 156.203,79 USD. The said amount consists of several parts, as follows:
Airfasttickets United Kingdom, 6.836,64 BGP (11.007,11 USD), Airfasttickets Greece, 47.216,39 EUR
(58.954,38 USD) and Airfasttickets Germany 68.089,61 EUR (86.242,30 USD), respectively.

Consequently, please find enclosed official bankruptcy form No. 410 with the relevant documents, i.e.
invoices issued by lATA and official letters from lATA showing the amount of the debt. Also, please find
attached lATA Agreement between lATA and Airfasttickets Inc., United Kingdom, Greece and Germany.

The Debtor, acting as an IATA"s agent by selling tickets in the name of Croatia Airlines d.d., had caused
the damage to Croatia Airlines d.d. in the above said amount.

If you need further documentation or assistance from our side do not hesitate to ask.

Kind regards,

£

u"

Signed on behalf of

CROATIA AIRLINES d.d.

d.d.
0

<

J

\\ll
'=

Zagreb
C

Place and date: Zagreb, 14th March 2016.

MAR 1 8 2016

U D. BANKRUPTCY COURT
SO DiST OF -iFV;YORK

L.;



CROATIA AIRLINES d.d.
10010 Zagreb
Bani 75b, Buzin

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to Article 17 of the Statute, and in accordance with Article 42 of the Croatian
Company law, Mr Kresimir Kucko, President of the Board of Directors and CEO,
hereby authorize

Ms. Danijela Bilogrevic

employed as a Corporate Lawyer in Croatia Airlines that in the name of the Creditor
Croatia Airlines d.d. and on its behalf serves as a Legal Representative in case
AirFastTickets, Inc., number 15-11951 (SHL), before United States Bankruptcy Court
for the Southern District of New York.

•'i-
Kresim r Kucko

Q '̂ ^f^reaien&Hhe Board of Directors and CEO

This power of attorney is signed in Zagreb, on March, 14th 2016.



i.

2016-03-14 AIR FAST TICKET BSPUK

Kupac A69128506
Sifra poduzeca CTN

Naziv AIR FAST TICKETS LTD

6rad LONDON

1 DD|Konto GK 1Dodjela 1Referenca |Tip|Dat. dok. |Net.DatDos| Iznos u VDjVal. j

1 112101000
j 112101000
j 112101000

|ACM 8200632944
|ACM 8200632875
|ADM 6401794428

|ACM 8200632944
|ACM 8200632875
IADM 6401794428

|SA |30.06.2014|30.06.2014|
|SA |30.06.2014|30.06.2014|
|SA l30.09.2014|30.09.2014|

8.436,64 16BP |
2.689,62 jsBP |
4.289,62-ISBP j

1 * 1 1 1 II 1 1 6.836,64 |6BP |

Page 1



tATA

831. CROATIA AIRLINES

28 October 2014

Subject: Air Fast Tickets Group default in BSP UK

Dear Member.

Further to our communique dated 24 June 2014, regarding the default situation within the Air
Fast Ticket Group, we would like to provide you some information containing the figures for
our actions taken in terms of deduction of sales (proration) and recoveries done after the
encashment process of bank guarantee. Please be advised, that the recovered amount has
been calculated in proportion to your percentage share In Billing.

Details pertaining to your Airline are given below:

Deducted sales

Recovered amount

Total amount pending

GBP 11.126,26

GBP -4.289,62

GBP 6.836,64

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us via our
lATA Customer Portal httD://www.iata.orQ/customer

Yours sincerely,

Juan Antonio Rodriguez
Head of Operations & Service Centre Europe

International Air Transport Association
Operations &Service Centre Europe
Torre Europa
Paseo de la Castellana, 95
28046 Madrid, Spain



fATA

lATA lOpeiations Service Centre Europe

To: 831 - CROATIA AIRLINES

Dale: 24 June 2014

Subject: Air Fast Tickets Group default in BSP UK (912-8506-2)/

Dear Member.

Furtlier to our communique dated 18 June 2014 regarding the default situation within the Air
Fast Ticket Group, we would like to inform you that, we will deduct sales through ACMDS in
the last week of June, with the amounts corresponding to your sales in May and June
(issues between 01-18 June), and taking into consideration the small pre-payment made by
the Agency. This will be Included In your June billing due for settlement on 17 July 2014.

Details pertaining to your Airline are provided below:

Sales for May 2014
Sales for June 2014

Less Pre-payments from the Agency

Total

GBP 2,689.62

GBP 8,460.27

GBP - 23.63

GBP 11,126.26

As advised earlier, lATA does have access to some bank guarantee from this Agency.
However this is not included in the above calculation. Once the encashment process is
completed, a prorated share will be credited to your account.

Should you need any further Information, please do not hesitate to contact us via our
lATA Customer Portal httD:y/www.iala.orQ/customer

Yours sincerely,

.•v

Juan Antonio Rodriguez
Head of Operations & Service Centre Europe

International Air Transport Association
Operations & Service Centre Europe
Torre Europe
Paseo de la Castetlana. 95
28046 Madrid. Spain



BSP
ACMD

AIRLINE NAME CROATIA AIRLINES

TELEPHONE 0D385181600S7

PAX 003851&t76845

Address 1 BANl 7SB, BUZIN

Address 2

Locality

Postcode 10010

City Zagreb

Country Croatia

BSP CONTACT
Name; Metita Pisk

Telephone/Fax: 0038516160097
Email; rneIUa.pisk@croatiaalrHnes.hr

REASON FOR MEMO

DEFAULT - A«ent 9120SO6 ^Period 20140501M
tSon-Heiubt&nec for dgent 9138506

'urrency Code GBP

2689.62

AIRLINE

SODE N*
831

MEMO ISSUE DATE

AGENCY lATA CODE

Address 1

Address 2

Address 3

Address 4

Postcode

City

Country

CK

DATE OF TICKET issue

ACM to be Included in BIIKng
'ertod

Passenger

Status

RELATED DOCUMENTS

Stat I

https://www.bsplink.lata.org/bsplink 14/adjuyprim.asp?doc-8200632S75

Page 1 of 1

WIEMON* 8200632875 CK

25JUN2014

&1.200001 rATABSP

201406<t

Billed

3.7.20]4.



BSP
ACMD

AIRLINE NAME CROATIA AIRLINES

TELEPHONE 0038516160097

FAX 0036516176845

Addross 1 BANI 75B, BUZIN

Address 2

Locality

Postcode 10010

City Zagreb

Country Croatia

BSP CONTACT
Name: Pisk
Telephone/Fax: 0038S1G1600S7
Email: melita.pisk@croatla3lriine8.hr

REASON FOR MEMO

DEFAULT - Agent 9128506 - Parlod 20140501W -
Psorrata.on foe defaulted agent 9128506 done i
n advance to include sales of Juna

Currency Code GBP

Fare: 8436.64

JRLINE

:ODE N®
831

SMOtSSUEDATE

AGENCY lATA CODE

M(b-ess 1

Address 2

Address 3

Address 4

Postcode

City

iountry

CK

DATE OF TICKET ISSUE

ACM to be [neli/dfid in Bllilng
Period

Passenger

Status

RELATED DOCUMENTS

SUt 1

htips://www.bsplink.iata.org/bsplinkl4/adjti/prmt.asp?doc=8200632944

Page 1 of 1

MEMOIR 8200632944 CK

25JUN2014

91-200001 lATABSP

2014064

Billed

3.7.2014.



tSt
AIRUKEMAME CROATIA AIRLINES

TELEPHONE 0038916160097

FAX 0038S1617884S

Addnas 1 BANI 75B, BUZIN

Address 2

Locality

Postcode 10010

City Zagreb

Country Croatia

BSP CONTACT

Name; MsHta PIsk

Tolephone/Fax: 0038S16160097
Email: mallta.plak@croatlaalrllnoB.hr

REASON FOR MERAO

RECOVERY - Attcnt 9128506 - Period 20I40704I -
Bank guarantee and recovery (roo defaulted a

Kent 9128506 to be refunded lo airline

urrency Code : |gBP
14289.62

MRUNE
CODEN*

UEBAO ISSUE DATE

AGENCY lATA CODE

Address 1

Address 2

Address 3

Address 4

Postcode

City

Country

031

DATE OF TICKET ISSUE

CK

ADM to be Includod In Billing Pariod

fassanger

Status

RELATED DOCUMENTS

Stat I

MQiON* 6401794428 GK

28SEP2014

91.20000 1 lATA BSP

2014094

Billed



2016-03-14 AIR FAST TICKET BSPGR 2712f7^^

Kupac AG2720708
Sifra poduzeda CTN

Naziv AIR FAST TICKETS

Grad PIRAEUS

1 DDlKonto GK iDodjela 1Referenca |Tip|Dat. dok. |Net.DatDos| Iznos u VD|Val. |

1 112101000 1DEFAULT AG |ACM |AB |01.08.2014|01.08.2014| 842,91 lEUR 1

I * 1 1 1 II 1 1 842,91 lEUR 1

Page 1



lATA

IHi;!-:?;... u..

lATA!

831 CROATIA AIRLINES

Subject:

06 November 2014

Fast Group SA recoveries in BSP Greece

Dear Member.

Further to our communique dated 03 July 2014, regarding the default situation within the Air
Fast Ticket Group, we would like to provide you some information containing the figures for
our actions taken in terms of deduction of sales (adjustments) and recoveries done after the
encashment process of bank guarantee. Please, be advised, that the recovered amount has
been calculated in proportion to your percentage share in Billing.

Details pertaining to your Airline are given below:

Adjusted amount
Recovered amount

Total amount pending

EUR 56.156.68

EUR 8.940,29

EUR 47.216,39

Should you require any further infonnation, please do not hesitate to contactus via our
lATA Customer Portal httD://wvw.iata.orQ/customer

Yours sincerely,

Juan Antonio Rodriguez
Head of Operations &Service Centre Europe

International Air Transport Association
Operations &Service Centre Europe
Torre Europa
Paseo de la Casteilana. 95

26046 Madrid, Spain



lATA

831 - CROATIA AIRLINES

03 July 2014

lATA Opeiations Service Centfe Euiope
To:

Date:

Subject:

Dear Member,

Settlement adjustment for BSP Greece / Fast Group SA
(lATA codes: 272-1384 an(

Further to our communique dated 18 June 2014 regarding the Air Fast Ticket Group
situation, we would like to inform you that since agent has not remitted to lATA bank
account the amount due, we have deducted sales through adjustments to airline's
settlement due on 03 July 2014, with the amounts corresponding to your sales in first
fortnight of June 2014, Including issues between 16-18 June 2014.

Details pertaining to your Airline are provided below:

Total Adjusted Amount: EUR 56,156.68

As advised earlier. lATA does have access to some bank guarantee from this Agency.
However this is not included in the adjustment mentioned above. Once the encashment
process is completed, a prorated share will be credited to your account.

Should you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us via our
lATA Customer Portal http://www.iata.org/customer

Yours sincerely.

Juan Antonio Rodriguez
Head of Operations & Service Centre Europe

Intematlonal Air Transport Association
Operations & Service Centre Europe
Torre Europa
Paseo de la Castellana, 95
28046 Madrid. Spain



Kupac
sifra poduzeda

Naziv

Grad

AG2327779

CTN

AIR FAST TICKETS

2016-03-14 AIR FAST TICKHT 8SP DE

DD|Konto GK jDodjela Referenca |Tip|Dat. dok. |Net.DatDos

12101000

12101000

12101000

12101000

12101000

I * I

IADM
|ACM
|ACM
lACM
IADM

6952000845

8952000759

8952000934

8952000780

6952001338

IADM 6952000845 |SA
|ACM 8952000759 |SA
lACM 8952000934 |SA
lACM 8952000780 |SA
ADM 5952001338 SA

|30.06.2014|30.06.20141
[30.06.2014|30.06.20141
130.06.2014130,06.20141
|30.06.2014|30.06.2014)
|30.09.2014|30.09.2014|

Page 1

Iznos u VD|Val,

16.830^40-[EUR
10,70 |EUR

84.926j60 [EUR
298,50 IEUR
315,79-IEUR

68.089,61 IEUR



iATA

831 - CROATIA AIRLINES

28 October 2014

Subject: Air Fast Tickets Group default In BSP DE

Dear Airline,

Further to our communique dated 24 June 2014 regarding the default situation within the Air
Fast Ticket Group, we would like to provide you some infomnation containing the figures for
our actions taken in tenns of deduction of sales (proration) and recoveries done after the
encashment process of bank guarantee. Please be advised, that the recovered amount has
been calculated in proportion to your percentage share in Billing.

Details pertaining to your Airline are given below:

Deducted sales

Recovered amount

EUR 85.235.80

EUR -17.146,19

Total amount pending EUR 68.089,61

Should you need any further infonnation, please do not hesitate to contact us via our
IATA Customer Portal http://www.iata.orQ/customer

Yours sincerely,

Juan Antonio Rodriguez
Head of Operations & Service Centre Europe

International Mr Transp^ort Association
Operations & Service Centre Europe
Torre Europe
Paseo de la Castellana, 95
28046 Madrid. Spain



JRUNENAltfE

TELEPHONE

1

jAddresa 2
[Locality
Postcodo

Country

B8P
ACMD

Croatia Alrtlnos

•»38S 1 6160109

♦MS 1 6176845

BANI rSb. BUZIN

10 010

ZAGREB

CROATIA

BSP CONTACT

Name: DJURDJICA TONCIC

Telephone/Fax: ♦SSS1 6160109
|Emall: dJurdilea.tonclc@croatiaalrllnes.hr

{REASON FOR MEMO
DEFAULT - AgCfH 2327779 - Period 201406031 -
Def 2327779 20140603? sales del date 15 Jun

ICurrency Code
^are:

EUR

10.70

AmuNe
eOOEN*

{memo issuepate

AGENCY lATA CODE

Address 1

Address 2

Address 3

Address 4

Postcode

City

831

i?ountry

DATE OF TlCi^ ISSUE

CK

ACM to be included in Billlnfl Period
Passenger

Status

RELATED DOCUMENTS

MEBSON* 8952S09799 CK

26JUN2014

23-40000 S lATA

Wlthslm4.eusehner-^. 73

60329

Franicfurt am Main

GERMANY

2014064

Being processed by the DPC



AIRUNENAME Croatia Airlines

TELEPHONE ♦385 1 6160100

FAX -•-385 1 617B845

Address 1 BAN! 75b, BUZIN

Address 2

Locality

Postcode 10 010

City ZAGREB

Country CROATIA

B8P CONTACT

Name: DJURDJICA TONCIC

Tolsphone/Fax: fSBS 1 616010B
Email: djurdjlca.tonclc@croatlaalrllno8.hr

REASON FOR MEMO

DEFAULT - Agent 2327779 - Period 20140601W -
Def 2327779 20I40601I sales de( date 15 Jun

jCurrency Code:
)Fare;

EUR

298.50

AfRUNE
COOBN*

[memo issue date

AGENCY lATA CODE

Address 1

Address 2

Address 3

Address 4

Postcode

City

Country

831

DATE OF TICKET ISSUE

CK

ACM to bo Includod In BlUlna Ported
Passenger

Status

ELATED DOCUMENTS

MBION* 8»!2000780 CK

28JUN2014

23-40000 5 lATA

Wltholm4.ou8Chnor-Str. 78

60329

Frankfurt am Main

GERMANY

2014084

Being proceased by the DPC



BSP

ACMO

AIRUNE NAME Croatia Airlines

TELEPHONE •^385 1 6160108

FAX -^38S 1 6176843

Address 1 BANI 75t>, BUZIN

Address 2

Locality

Postcode 10 010

City ZAGREB

Country CROATIA

BSP CONTACT
Name: DJUROJICA TONCIC

Telephoneff^ax: «38S 1 6160109
Email; dJurd|lca.tonclc®croatl»alrHnes.hr

REASON FOR MEMO

DEFAULT - Agent 2327779 - Period 20140504* -
Def 2327779 20140504W sales dcf date 15 Jun

jCurreney Code: | EUR

E 184926.60

fimSHE
CODE fit'

lO ISSUE DATE

y lATA CODE

ress 1

Itfress 3

ostcodo

ountry

891

ATE OF TICKET ISSUE

CK

CM to be Included in Bllllrifl Period

'assenger

RELATED DOCUMENTS

{Stat t

MSWON* 89:i2(»X»34 CK

28JUN2014

23-40000 SUTA

WHhelm-Leuschner-Str. 78

60329

Frankfurt am Main

GERMANY

2014064

Being processed by the DPC



ik B8P

ADMD

AIRUNE NAME Croatia Airlines

TELEPHONE -•^SaS 1 6160109

FAX ♦385 1 6176845

Addmss 1 BANI 75b, BUZIN

Adcfress 2

Locality

Postcodo 10 010

City ZAGREB

Country CROATIA

B8P CONTACT

Name: DJURDJICA TONCIC
Tetaphone/Fix: -i-SSS 1 6160109
rEmalh diurdJlca.tonclc®croatlaalrllno5.hr

REASON FOR MEMO

RECOVERY - Agcni 2327779 - Period 20M0504I
Dcf 2327779 Prepayoeot

urrency Code : IEUR

16830.40

NE
N*

[memo issuedate

AGENCY lATA CODE

Address 1

Address 2

Address 3

Address 4

Postcodo

City

831

Couritry

DATE OF TICKET ISSUE

CK

ADM to be Included lr>Billing Poriod
Passenger

Status

RELATED DOCUMENTS

ttat I

KEMON* 69S2000S45 CK

26JUN2014

23-40000 5 lATA

Wlthslm4.euschn8r->Str. 78

60320

Frankfurt am Main

GERMANY

2014084

Being processed by the DPC



B8P

AOKO

AIRUNE NAME Croatia Alrllnos

TELEPHONE •^3891 0160109

FAX •*^385 1 6176845

Addrem 1 8ANI 75b, BUZIN

Addres* 2

Locality

Postcode 10 010

City ZAGREB

Country CROATIA

BSP CONTACT

Namo: DJUROJICA TONCIC
Telaphone/Fax: -^385 1 6160109
Email: ^urdJica.toncic@croatiaalr(lnos.hr

REASON FOR MEMO

RECOVERY - Agent 2327779 - Period 2014080l» -
AdjustDent partial Recovery 2327779 defaulle

d 15 June 2014

[Currency Code
^are:

EUR

315.79

Imrunb
|C0DEN*

(memo issuedate

AGENCY lATA CODE

Address 1

Addrsss 2

Address 3

Address 4

Postcode

:Hy

»1

Sountry

DATE OF TICKET ISSUE

CK

ADKI to b9 Included In BllUnfl Period

Passenger

Status

RELATED DOCUMENTS

{Stat I

MornN* 89n0018S8 CK

|248EP2(H4
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INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

lATA

Service Centre Europe
Torre Europa

Paseo de la Castellana 95
28046 Madrid

Spain

PASSENGER SALES AGENCY AGREEMENT

An Agreement made this M).?...JUS.

BETWEEN

having its principal office at

hereinafter called "the Agent")

AND

F

i!i

air fast tickets ltd
91-93 GRAYS INN ROAD
WC1X8TX
LONDON
UNITED KINGDOM

%

Tl

:£]

Each lATA Member (hereinaftercalled "Canier") which appoints the Agent, represented by the Director
General of lATA actingfor and on behalf of such lATA Member,



INWITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

Director General of the International AirTransport Association acting as agent for the Caniers referred to in
the preamble her

by , ,
Ignacio DfAZ
Manager
Agency Management, Europe
lATA

Service Centre Europe,
Torre Europa, Paseo de la Casteilana, 95
28046 Madrid, Spain

AGENT

by
(signi

(name, typed or printed)

(titleor capacity)

FULLADDRESS

Note: Where In accordance with focal law. execution of the Agreement requires the signatures of the parties
to be witnessed, or notarised, such formalities must be accomplished. The space below may be used for that
purpose.

WITNESS:
(signature)

(name, typed or printed)

(title or capacity)

pACMOviggs

PrintBd2011
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INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

lATA

Service Centre Europe
Torre Europa

Paseo de la Castellana 95

26046 Madrid

Spain
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PASSENGER SALES AGENCY AGREEMENT

An Agreement made this

BETWEEN

having its principal office at

hereinafter called "the Agent")

AND

F

tb

5 AGO. 2011

Fast Group
lasonos 2 Street

18539 Piraeus

Greece

t1

Each lATA Member (hereinafter called "Carrier") which appoints the Agent, represented by the Director
General of lATA acting for and on behalf of such lATA Member,



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the partieshereto have executed thisAgreement as ofthe date first above written.

Director General of the international Air TransportAssociationacting as agent forthe Canriers referredto in
the preamble hereto.

by
Ignacio 1^
Manager
Agency Management, Europe
lATA

Service Centre Europe.
Ton-e Europa, Paseo de la Castellana, 95
28046 Madrid, Spain

AGENT

by .....
(signature

(name, typed or printed)

(title oTO^dty)

FULLADDRESS

..i«sau».....a .?.\.8ae«.s .i.e§.i3!.

Noto: Where in accordance withiocal law, execution ofthe Agreement requires the signatures of the parties
to be witnessed, or notarised, such formalities must be accomplished. The space below may be used for that
purpose.

WITNESS:

(signature)

(name, typed or printed)

(title or capacity)

PACmOV1893

Pr(mad20ii
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INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

lATA

Service Centre Europe
Torre Europa

Paseo de la Castellana 95
28046 Madrid

Spain

PASSENGER SALES AGENCY AGREEMENT

An Agreement made this

BETWEEN

liavlng its principal office at

(hereinafter called "the Agent")

AND

2011 NOV 2 9

IL --

Fast GroupDeutschland AG
t/a Airfasttickets
Friedrichstr. 40
10969 Berlin

GERMANY

Each lATA Member (hereinafter called "Carrier") which appoints the Agent, represented by the
DirectorGeneral of lATA acting for and on behalf of such lATA Member,

Tl
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first above
written.

Director General of the International Air Transport Association acting as agent for the Carriers referred
to in the preamble hereto.

by
Ignacio'MUllA'DIAZ .. .
Manager
Aqencv Management, Europe

-|ATA
Service Centre Europe,
Torre Europa, Paseo de la Castellana 95
28046 Madrid, Spain

AGENT

(name, typed or printed)

(title or capacity) (/ * ^

FULL ADDRESS

-FiBS^Qnup-OeatMWandAQ'••
Ffi0diichstr.40.10989 Beiflfi

T030409800100
^•<»o«e2e26&

iRfoOtiifBattfefcett^
WIWIfJgiMlilCIClmOo

HoXb: Where in accordance wth local law, execution of the Agreement requires the signatures of the parties
to be witnessed, ornotarised, such formalities must be accomplished. The space below may be used for that
purpose.

WITNESS:

(signature)

(name, typed or printed)

(title or capacity)

PAC/NOV93/DE


